Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

ZaRGES
Platform steps mobile, double-sided access, Number of steps including
platform: 4

Order data

Order number 966270 4
GTIN 4003866419821
[tem class 967
Description

Version:

Comfortable platform steps with 200 mm deep treads (60° rise angle). Spacious platform
(600800 mm) with platform railing (1.00 m high) and bars at foot and knee levels. Four sprung
castors @ 125 mm (2 with parking brakes).

Standard:

DINEN 131-7

Note:

- Handrail not included. Please order as additional item No. 966225.

- Delivered as components for easy self-assembly. Delivered unassembled.

Technical description

Number of castors without parking brake 2
Accessibility double-sided
Step inclination 60 degrees
Standard DINEN 131-7
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Platform width

Number of steps including platform
Rung/step depth

Weight

Platform height without railing
Footprint depth

with platform railings

Castors &

Footprint width

Platform depth

Number of castors with parking brake
Type of step

Knee bar

Ladders and platforms load capacity
Two hands free principle

Type of product

600 mm

200 mm
36 kg
0.96 m
1.79m
yes
125 mm
0.82m
800 mm
2
Step
yes
150 kg
yes

Platform steps
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