

Platform steps mobile, double-sided access, Number of steps including platform: 4



Order data

Order number	966270 4
GTIN	4003866419821
Item class	96Z

Description

Version:

Comfortable platform steps with 200 mm deep treads (60° rise angle). Spacious platform (600×800 mm) with platform railing (1.00 m high) and bars at foot and knee levels. Four sprung castors \varnothing 125 mm (2 with parking brakes).

Standard:

DIN EN 131-7

Note:

- · Handrail not included. Please order as additional item No. 966225.
- · Delivered as components for easy self-assembly. Delivered unassembled.

Technical description

Number of castors without parking brake	2
Accessibility	double-sided
Step inclination	60 degrees
Standard	DIN EN 131-7



Platform width	600 mm
Number of steps including platform	4
Rung/step depth	200 mm
Weight	36 kg
Platform height without railing	0.96 m
Footprint depth	1.79 m
with platform railings	yes
Castors Ø	125 mm
Footprint width	0.82 m
Platform depth	800 mm
Number of castors with parking brake	2
Type of step	Step
Knee bar	yes
Ladders and platforms load capacity	150 kg
Two hands free principle	yes
Type of product	Platform steps